

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

22-23389

## Date response sent

02/03/23

## Subject

s2 Overseas Funding & Treatments

# Details of enquiry

Please provide the following information:

- 1. How many applications from UK patients for pre-planned treatment abroad have you approved in the following years: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
- 2. For patients requesting approval through the scheme, please provide the most frequently requested treatment type for each year: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.
- 3. How many EU/EEA/Swiss patients have you approved for pre-planned treatment at your trust under the S2 scheme in the following years: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.
- 4. For EU/EEA/Swiss patients requesting treatment at your trust under the scheme, please provide the most frequently requested treatment type for each year: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022

## Response sent

1. How many applications from UK patients for pre-planned treatment abroad have you approved in the following years: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022

#### Not applicable

2. For patients requesting approval through the scheme, please provide the most frequently requested treatment type for each year: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.

#### Not applicable

- 3. How many EU/EEA/Swiss patients have you approved for pre-planned treatment at your trust under the S2 scheme in the following years: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022.
  - 2019 21 patients
  - 2020 28 patients
  - 2021 10 patients
  - 2022 6 patients
- For EU/EEA/Swiss patients requesting treatment at your trust under the scheme, please provide the
  most frequently requested treatment type for each year: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
  Assessment at gender services.